in accordance with Section 7.1 of the General Terms and Conditions.  Notwithstanding 

anything to the contrary, no amounts shall be recovered twice pursuant to this paragraph. 

8.4 Pricing.  For the Resource listed in Exhibit A as of the Effective Date, Customer shall pay TPS 

a Fixed Monthly Fee equal to seven thousand five hundred Dollars ($7,500) in accordance with 

Section 8.2 of the Base Agreement.  Customer may request to add Resources to Exhibit A after 

the Effective Date, provided that the addition of such Resources shall be subject to TPS’s 

approval and an amendment to this Agreement.